risk is managed wherever possible by matching foreign currency income and expenditures.

Interest rate risk. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and borrowings. The
Group has a loan facility for US$8 million with an interest rate of 15%.

The Group’s exposure to transactional foreign currency risk, for amounts included in trade and other receivables, cash and
cash equivalents and trade and other payables (as shown on the balance sheet), is as follows:
	 2015	 2015	 2015	 2014	 2014	 2014
	 Sterling	 Euro	 US dollars	 Sterling	 Euro	  US dollars
	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000	 US$’000

Cash and cash equivalents	 501	 13	 35	 602	 2	 60
Trade payables	 -	 (6)	 -	 -	 (7)	 -
	 501	 7	 35	 602	 5	 60
Sensitivity analysis
A 15% strengthening or weakening in the value of sterling or the euro against the US dollar, based on the outstanding financial
assets and liabilities at 31 December 2015 (2014: 15%), would have the following impact on the income statement. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.
		  15% increase	 15% decrease		  15% increase	 15% decrease
		  2015	 2015		  2014	 2014
	 	 US$’000	 US$’000	 	 US$’000	 US$’000

Cash and cash equivalents		  75	 (75)		  99	 (99)
Trade payables		  (1)	 1		  (1)	 1
	 	 74	 (74)	 	 98	 (98)
Tax impact		  -	 -		  -	 -
After tax	 	 74	 (74)		  98	 (98)
The Group finances its operations through a mixture of shareholders’ funds, loans and borrowings and working capital.
Board approval is required for all new borrowing facilities. The Group has a loan facility with a fund managed by Argo Capital
Management (Cyprus) Limited at year end. There are no bank borrowings or overdraft facilities at year end. The Group’s liquid
resources were held in current accounts at the year end.
The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial instruments at 31 December 2015 was as follows:
	 Fixed rate	 Floating rate	 Total	 Fixed rate	 Floating rate	 Total